Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		09/16/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Bird Body Company	
Street Address:	402 Blue Bird Blvd.	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 938	
City:	Fort Valley	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78196607	BLUE BIRD VISION
Serial Number:	78219160	BLUE BIRD FINANCE ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	73422692	BLUE BIRD WANDERLODGE
Serial Number:	73417011	BLUE BIRD
Serial Number:	73417010	
Serial Number:	73050230	
Serial Number:	72243081	BLUE BIRD
Serial Number:	72215381	WANDERLODGE
Serial Number:	72124163	BLUE BIRD
Serial Number:	72123516	BLUE BIRD
Serial Number:	78337636	BLUE BIRD
Serial Number:	78213968	EXPRESS 4500
Serial Number:	78213963	EXPRESS 4000
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0958

Serial Number:	76199717	BUS SPEC ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT SPEC PARTS
Serial Number:	76199703	BUS SPEC ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT SPEC PARTS
Serial Number:	76237058	SAFETY-VIEW
Serial Number:	76166427	BUS CARE FLEET MAINTENANCE PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	76166366	BUS CARE FLEET MAINTENANCE PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	74492783	ВМС
Serial Number:	73806166	TC/2000
Serial Number:	73750477	YOUR CHILDREN'S SAFETY IS OUR BUSINESS
Serial Number:	73752188	SHUR-GARD
Serial Number:	73363221	MICRO-BIRD
Serial Number:	78355949	ОРТІМА

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2693

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6785532692

Email: gurveys@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig c/o Sheryl Gurvey

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Pkwy.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103274.012600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl Gurvey
Signature:	/Sheryl Gurvey/
Date:	10/01/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of September 16, 2010, by **The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.**, as administrative agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement and other related financing documents (the "Security Agreement"), **Blue Bird Body Company**, a Georgia corporation, and certain of it Affiliates (collectively, the "Companies") have granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded at reel 3392, frame 0485 on September 18, 2006 and reel 3375, frame 0597 on August 23, 2006 and

WHEREAS, Companies have requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Companies.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 79508632.1 ATL 17,747,387v2 9-22-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0960

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

	Group/Bus		redit, Inc	., as
Administ	Jatiye Agent	//	1	
1/		_		
By: /	1 //		, 2	
Name:	moden	Hers	mie)	
Title: —	NB		4.4	

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF New York

SS.:

On this 17 day of September 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Andrew Hausspieg , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

[NOTARY SEAL]

ANNETTE LUYANDO
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01LU6009028
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires Jun 22,20

Schedule 1 for Release of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. Security Interest

BLUE BIRD BODY COMPANY

Reel 3392, Frame 0485

1	Serial #: Mark: Blue Bird Visio	<u>78196607</u> n	Reg #:	2883096
2	Serial #: Mark: Blue Bird Finar	78219160 nce Advantage	Reg #:	2915170
3	Serial #: Mark: Blue Bird Wan	<u>73422692</u> derlodge	Reg #:	1278875
4	Serial #: Mark: Blue Bird	<u>73417011</u>	Reg #:	1292132
5	Serial #: Mark: [Design]	73417010	Reg #:	1273440
6	Serial #: Mark: [Design]	73050230	Reg #:	1047625
7	Serial #: Mark: Blue Bird	72243081	Reg #:	832107
8	Serial #: Mark: Wanderlodge	72215381	Reg #:	802587
9	Serial #: Mark: Blue Bird	72124163	Reg #:	742910
10	Serial #: Mark: Blue Bird	72123516	Reg #:	732400
11	Serial #: Mark: Blue Bird	78337636	Reg #:	3007300
12	Serial #: Mark: Express 4500	78213968	Reg #:	2900707
13	Serial #: Mark: Express 4000	78213963	Reg #:	2900706
14	Serial #:	76199717	Reg #:	2785343

Trademark Release Legal_us_e # 79508632.1 ATL 17,747,387v2 9-22-10

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0963

Mark: Bus Spec Original Equipment Spec Parts

15 Serial #: 76199703 Reg #: 2783577

Mark: Bus Spec Original Equipment Spec Parts

16 Serial #: 76237058 Reg #: 2722179

Mark: Safety-View

, Serial #: <u>76166427</u> Reg #: <u>2948437</u>

Mark: Bus Care Fleet Maintenance Products

Serial #: <u>76166366</u> Reg #: <u>2976579</u>

Mark: Bus Care Fleet Maintenance Products

Serial #: <u>74492783</u> Reg #: <u>1882063</u>

Mark: BMC

Serial #: <u>73806166</u> Reg #: <u>1605432</u>

Mark: TC/2000

Serial #: <u>73750477</u> Reg #: <u>1552782</u>

Mark: Your Children's Safety is Our Business

Serial #: <u>73752188</u> Reg #: <u>1614607</u>

Mark: Shur-Gard

Serial #: <u>73363221</u> Reg #: <u>1264874</u>

Mark: Micro-Bird

Reel 3375, Frame 0597

, Serial #: <u>78355949</u> Reg #: <u>2997153</u>

Mark: Optima

Trademark Release Legal_us_e # 79508632.1 *ATL 17,747,387v2 9-22-10*

RECORDED: 10/01/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0964